From-MIRICK O'CONNELL

508-898-1502

T-203 P.004/005 F-718

Боскет по..

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 5-93) QMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

TRADEMARKS ONLY

18580-00001

Tab settings → → →	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Armron Corporation	Name ANC Complex I						
161 Manchaug Street	Name: AVS Supply, Inc.						
Douglas, Massachusetts 01516	Internal Address: 6721 North Black Canyon Highway						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:						
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85015						
□ Corporation-State Massachusetts	·						
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association						
	General Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State <u>Arizona</u> □ Other						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes □ N						
Execution Date: May 23, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from						
EVOCATION TITEL THE STATE TO	Additional name(s) & address(es)						
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):							
••	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	_						
	2,121,516						
	l						
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and						
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:						
Name: Brian M. Dingman, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00						
!nternal Address: _Mirick, O'Connell, DeMallie							
	☐ Enclosed						
& Lougee, LLP	▽ ∧						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
A Addison Amongst I To I To I	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: 1700 West Park Drive	-						
	50-1582						
City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581	·						
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.							
Brian M. Dingman, Esq.	<u>May 27, 2003</u>						
Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADENBARK						
	TRADEMARK						
700031493 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0302						

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK MARK: CD SAFEGUARD

Whereas ARMRON CORPORATION

of 161 Manchaug Street, Douglas, Massachusetts 01516

has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Registration No. 2,121,516, dated December 16, 1997; and

Whereas AVS SUPPLY, INC.

of 6721 North Black Canyon Highway, Phoenix, Arizona 85015

is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

ARMRON CORP. does hereby assign unto said

AVS SUPPLY, INC. all right, title and interest in and

to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

	In W	itness Who	ereof, I hereto set	my hand and	seal at	WEST BOROUGH
This _	_	_day of	may_	, 2003.	(25.	ONALD L. GADBOIS, Treasurer

State of <u>MASSACHUSE</u> { }
County of <u>WORCESFER</u> }

Before me this $\frac{23}{2}$ day of $\frac{MAJ}{2}$, 2003, personally appeared RONALD L. GADBOIS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

Atty. Docket No.: 18580-00001

Notary Public SANOTA L. KOPACZ My commission expires: June 13, 2006

{H-\PA\CORDED: 05/27/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0303